
Al-Risalah Term Dates 2026/27  

Autumn Term -September 2026 
 

INSET DAYS (Staff) Tuesday & Wednesday 1 & 2 September  

School opens (Pupils begin/return) Thursday 3 September 

Half Term Break Mon- Fri  26 Oct- 30 Oct 

School opens  Monday  2 November 

Last day of term (Early Closure) Friday  18 December 

End of Term Break (for Pupils) Monday- Monday 21 Dec- 4 Jan 

Spring Term -January 2027 
 

INSET DAY (Staff) Monday 4 January  

School opens (Pupils return) Tuesday 5 January 

Beginning of Ramadhaan (Early closure)* Monday 8 February 

Half Term & Eid Break Monday- Friday 1 March- 12 March 

School opens Monday  15 March 

Last day of term - (Early Closure) Thursday 25 March 

End of term break Friday- Friday 26 March- 2 April 

Summer Term -April 2027 
 

School opens (Pupils return) Monday  5 April 

May Bank Holiday Monday 3 May 

Eidul Adh’ha*( subject to sighting) Monday 17 May 

Half Term Break Mon- Friday 31 May- 4 June 

School opens (Pupils return) Monday 7 June 

Last Day of Term (Early closure) Tuesday 20 July 

End of Term Break (for Pupils) Wednesday- Friday 21 July- 3 Sept 

New Year -September 2027 
 

INSET Days (Staff) Thursday & Friday 2 & 3 September 

School Opens (Pupils return) Monday 6 September 

 

• Eidul Adh’ha break is subject to change depending on the sighting of the moon.  

 

 

 


